Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		06/07/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I3 MOBILE, INC.	
Street Address:	181 Harbor Drive	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2764148	THE NEW MOBILE EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	2504802	THE POSSIBILITIES ARE WIRELESS
Registration Number:	2435587	POWERED BY III

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)969-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com Correspondent Name: Jenifer deWolf Paine, Esq.

Proskauer Rose LLP, 1585 Broadway Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Trademark File Room

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58313-003 LIEN RELEASE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenifer deWolf Paine

TRADEMARK

900079154 **REEL: 003559 FRAME: 0955**

Signature:	/Jenifer deWolf Paine/
Date:	06/12/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=lien release i3#page1.tif source=lien release i3#page2.tif source=lien release i3#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003559 FRAME: 0956

FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENTS – TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS,

13 MOBILE, INC. (THE "ASSIGNOR")

By Security Agreements, or filings in respect thereof, recorded July 21, 2004 and November 22, 2006 with the U.S. Patent And Trademark Office, conveyed to Silicon Valley Bank and/or any affiliates (the "Assignee"), certain trademarks (the "Trademarks"), more fully identified in Exhibit A attached hereto; and whereas, the indebtedness secured by said Security Agreements has been FULLY paid and satisfied.

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned, present holder and legal owner of said Trademarks, does hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND QUIT-CLAIM unto the Assignor all of the Trademarks and associated Goodwill TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same, with all the appurtenances thereto belonging free, clear and discharged from the encumbrances of said Security Agreements.

AND HEREBY releases all interest in Trademarks and associated Goodwill granted in said Security Agreements and in any other security agreement between Assignor and Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these presents this <u>t</u> day of June, 2007.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: PATRICE PRATT

Title: RELATIONSHIP MANAGER

5369/58313-003 Current/9681631v4

On the Hay of June, in the year 2007, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Author Hay of Silicon Valley Bank personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

My Commission Expires:

Output 31, 2010

Exhibit A

Assignor:

13 MOBILE, INC.

Assignee:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Registration Number: 2764148

Mark: THE NEW MOBILE EXPERIENCE

Registration Number: 2,504,802 Mark: THE POSSIBILITIES ARE WIRELESS

Registration Number: 2,435,587

Mark: POWERED BY III

RECORDED: 06/12/2007